Near Scholars B. Ed. College, Peddamandi 
Road, Wanaparthy 

TSSPDCL 25.02.2022 Federation of Telangana Chambers and 
Commerce Industry (FTCCI), Federation 
House, Hyderabad 

1.6 RESPONSE TO THE PUBLIC NOTICE 

1.6.1 In response to the Public Notice, two hundred eighty four (284) number of 

objections/suggestions were received (Annexure-2) by the Commission both in 

writing as well as oral during the public hearing. The DISCOMs were directed 

to give their response in writing to all the written objections received by 

28.01.2022 by sending the same to the respective objector with a copy to the

[...]

2.13.13 The DISCOMs submitted that apart from the changes proposed to the terms 

and conditions of tariff, all other terms and conditions shall remain the same as 

in the Retail Supply Tariff Order for FY 2018-19. 

3.1 OBJECTIONS/SUGGESTIONS ON FILINGS 

3.1.1 Two hundred and eighty four (284) stakeholders have filed objections/ 

suggestions on the filings of the DISCOMs for determination of ARR and retail 

supply tariffs for FY 2022-23. The DISCOMs have filed the replies on the 

objections/suggestions received from the stakeholders. For the sake of clarity,